PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masaki NAKANO	04/01/2011
Shinichiro KAWASAKI	04/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI, LTD.
Street Address:	6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8280

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13124917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841120

Email: jgreer@mmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Mattingly, Mattingly & Malur, PC

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 370

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAI-7788

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Mattingly

Total Attachments: 1

source=DAI-7788_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026149 FRAME: 0989 CH \$40.00

501505381

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me a citizen(s) of Japan by <a href="https://discrete-https://disc

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT METHOD AND BUILDING-IN DEVICE

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Hitachi, Ltd.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

INVENTOR(S)	Date Signed	Witness(es)
1) Masaki NAKANO	4/1/2011	Yukiko Takeda
2) Ahinichiro Kawasafei Shinichiro KAWASAKI	4/8/2011	Takehilou Magano
3)		
4)		
5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6)	· .	
7)		
8)		
9)		

PATENT REEL: 026149 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 04/19/2011